A&D Company, Limited
3-23-14, Higashi-Ikebukuro
Toshima-ku, Tokyo 170-0013 JAPAN
TEL: 81-3-5391-6120 FAX: 81-3-5391-1566
      URL: http://www.aandd.jp
Notification of Change for ABPM TM-2440/2441
March, 2019
1）Summary
Please be informed that we will change the specifications of the A&D TM-244x Series (Ambulatory blood
pressure monitors) as follows:
 The color of ABPM cuff, cuff cover and cuff cloth will be changed to dark navy from the existing blue-
gray color.
 The current rechargeable battery (AS-3UTG-2BP) and adaptor (AS-NC-M58) will no longer be used.
2）Reasons for these Changes
Cuff color: Production process and change of raw materials
Battery and adaptor: End of production
3）Appearance of the cuff before and after change
Current： After change：
4）Timing of change
March 2019
5）Applicable models
TM-2440, TM-2441
Option Items
Order code Name Description
TM-CF502A Extra large cuff for left arm Arm circumference 36 to 50 cm    14.2" to 19.7"
TM-CF402A Large cuff for left arm Arm circumference 28 to 38 cm    11.0" to 15.0"
TM-CF302A Adult cuff for left arm Arm circumference 20 to 31 cm    7.8" to 12.2"
A&D Company, Limited
3-23-14, Higashi-Ikebukuro
Toshima-ku, Tokyo 170-0013 JAPAN
TEL: 81-3-5391-6120 FAX: 81-3-5391-1566
      URL: http://www.aandd.jp
TM-CF202A Small cuff for left arm Arm circumference 15 to 22 cm    5.9" to 8.7"
TM-CF802A Adult cuff for right arm Arm circumference 20 to 31 cm    7.8" to 12.2"
AX-133024503-S Extra large cuff cover for left arm     10 sheets
AX-133024663-S Large cuff cover for left arm     10 sheets
AX-133024500-S Adult cuff cover for left arm     10 sheets
AX-133024667-S Small cuff cover for left arm     10 sheets
AX-133024353-S Adult cuff cover for right arm   10 sheets
AX-133025103-S Extra large cuff cloth for left arm     2 sheets
AX-133025102-S Large cuff cloth for left arm     2 sheets
AX-133024487-S Adult cuff cloth for left arm     2 sheets
AX-133025101-S Small cuff cloth for left arm     2 sheets
AX-133025104-S Adult cuff cloth for right arm   2 sheets
END